- limmow(ron ZONING ns-cu;&smcn'non e
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION W)
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER. OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: (vt

1, or we,.. ROSS 2. Pierpont ______legal owner... of the property situate in Baltimare 7t
County and which is deseribed in the description and plat allached herelo and made a part hereol, =/
‘hereby petition (1) that the zoning status of the herein described property be re-classified, pursuant
D.R. 5.5 zo0e to =n

i ® o
MCA T 1O

MATZ, CHILOS & ABSOCIATES, INC.
CONSULTING
ENGINEERS
1020 Crommweil Bridge Road, Baitimore, Maryland 21204 + Tel. (J01) 629-0000

Memorandum in support of reclassification from D.R. 5.5 to
D.R. 16 of property located on the northeast corner of Woodlawn
Drive and Windsor Mill Road.

Petitioner requests reclassification from present zoning
@f D.R. 5.5 to DR 16 and a special exception for office
building. Petitioner cites as reasons for this change that
thers was error in the adoption of the map and a substantial
~hazge in the of the L

There was error committed in the adoption of the map with
reference to the subject property because the Planning Board
failed to observe the multiple changes that had occurred in
the property since the adoptiom of the map in 1962. In failing
to recognize all of the changes resulted in error. The
Planning Board closed its eyes tn the fact that s ee¢ts had
been widened, . new street having been built, the property
for the new street having becn taken from the property of the
potitioner. Woodlawn Drive was constructed Prior to the
adoption of the map as a 48 foot wide paved highway on a 70
foot right-of-way. Whereas in 1962, the year in which the
map had been formerly adopte¢ prior to its last adoption, the
road was nothing more than a formal private lane. On Windsor

11 Rcad an addition had been to widen to a 39 foot road on
a 55 foot right-of-way. It wis error on the part of the
Planning Board in not recogniiing these substantial road changes.
In short, the Planning Board merely continued in zoning the
petitioner's property which had been R.6 prior to the adopticn
of the map to 0.R. 5.5. It is urged that the residential
character of the property insofar as its D.R. 5.5 is in error
and it should be zoned D.R. 16 in conformity with apartment

ng which abounds in the area. Clark Manor Apartments have

been built since 1962 and prior to the adoptio: of this map
the Planning Board failed to take this into corsideration,

DESCRIPTION

1. Errovr in original zoning

2. Change in character of neighberhood R

2.3168 ACRE PAKRCEL, WINDSOR MILL ROAD AND WOODLAWN DRIVE

S4e ¥ SECOND ELECTIGN DISTRICT, BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND.

and (2) for 3 Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Reguiations of Baltimore This Desecription is for "©"R-16" Zoning With A Special Exception
Special

County, to use ttw: herein described property, for... Office building

Beginning for the same at the westernmost end of the gusset line

Property is 10'be posted and advertised as prescribed &y Zoning Regulations.

1, or we, agree to pav ~- penses of above re-classification and/or Special Exceptitn advertising,
posting, etc., upon filing of this petition, and further agree 10 and are to be bound by the soning
and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant o the Zoning Law for Baltimore

e u/ﬁa;/%w

that connects the northwest side of Wedlawn Drive, 70 feet wide, and the north-

east side of Windsor Mill Road, 55 feet wide, thence binding along the northeast

side ¢f Windsor Mill Road N 53* 00' 00" W 137.41 feet, thence leaving said Windsor

nty.

Mill koad N 40° 53! 10" E 535, 30 feet to the property of The Woodlawn Cemetery

Co., thence binding on part of the southwest side of the cemetery S 48° 36' 50" E

205, 45 feet, thence leaving said cemetery S 40° 02' 35" W 209,01 feet to the said

EE’AJ - iR o L e

it W i
ﬁ o e ymerrs Bl ld. U2

northwest side of Woodlawn Drive, thence binding thereon the two following courses

Since the adoption of the map, there has leen a major
change ir that a large modern service station sas been built
iy Sun 0il Company across the street from Woodlawn Drive from
petitioner's property. In l:;e.. there have been continu:

£ the

and distances: (1) southwesterly, by a line curving to the left with a radius of 735,00

e
s g!ﬂ;v..l!mgan.ﬁg___. :
‘Petitioner's o

fect, the diztance of 76,36 feet, (said arc being subtended by a chord bearing S 52°

i = :hlmnqna in the plztirularlyiin
fferson Building = ... b\ " .33 feet) and (2) S 49" 29' 00" . " 21,79 feet to the easternmost e @ di or -and an enlargement in
BB ) R ghe fize clgiting facility thit axists diagonaily asrous tho
= * 150 15" W 31,18 street on southwest corner. n t of fact subject
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this..... 29%b.___.... day of the aforementioned gussct line, thence binding theccon S 88° 15 15" W Property is the only one Of the m“‘.p:“w. of the majoz
25 ) 197 L, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as e e e thoroughfares of Windsor Mill Road and Woodlawn Drive, which
SRy . ect to the place of be; 3

D.R. 5.

1he Zoning Law of Baltimore County, in two newspapers of general circulation through- {iezougheares of Winduos WILL Read and o slaen ocive
e had beiure the Zoning
County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be
Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Bullding in Towson, Ballimore

b Conpty, on the 3B cn e e dag ot Maxeh _____________ 197 a1 20500 urelock

Containing 2,3168 acres of land,

RLS:mpl J.0. #62187-5 [+

\ ! - iy
g e | Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County.

(aver)

e ¢

March 28, 1974

A. Owen Hennegan, Esquire
406 Jeffarson Buil
Towson, Maryluad 21204

RE: Petition for Reclassification
and Special Exception
NE/corner of Windsor Mill
Road and Woodlawn Drive -
2nd District
Rods Z. Plerpont - Pctitioner
NO. 74-193-RX (Item No. 40)

Dear Mr. Hennegan:

1 huve thie date passed my Order in the above captioned
matter. Copy of said Order is attached.

Very truly yours,

/(:;.'
8. ERIC DI NENNA
Zoning Commissioner

SED/sw

Attachments

cui  Mis George David ;
Hilltop Community Association

2110 Meadowview Drive
Baltimore, Maryland 21207

For these reasons, it is urged that there be a reclassi-

fication in petitioner's property from D.R. 5.5 to

with the specinl exception for office buildi

in Confornily with the nature of th 100d
e neighborh
presently exists.and would reflect auunﬂqznning. n

Respactfully Submitted,
el D ,é’u-.,'h' o
A. Owen Henncgan

AOH:bpg

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONiNG ADVISORY COMMITTEE

NTY OFFICE NLoG
Chraesha Ave.
Mantisd 3004

e

JOHN 1. DILLON, 18,
Chaismaa

MEMBERS

BUREAL 0F
ENGINEE 1%
DEPAKTUENT GF
TRAFFIC EXGINEERING
STATE ROADS COMMISSION

BUREAL OF
FIRE PREVENTION
HEALTH DEPARTMENT
FROJECT PLANNING
BUILDIN BEPARTMENT
BUARD OF EDLCATION
FONING ADUISTIATION

INDESTHIAL
DEVELOPUEST

November 27, 1973

A. Owen Hennegan, Esq.,
4G6 Jefferson Building
on, Maryland 21204

BB awh:;iﬂuuun Patition
Item -6
Ross 2. r.l-m“t - %J. onar

Dear Mr. Hennegan:

The attached copments indicate revised sito
plans are to be filed Ly December 17, 1973, Since
I have Leen unable to “orward comments an carly as
1 would have liked, I am revising this date to
January 17, 1974,

Veyy truly yours,
,}/ f/ /
£ /
//c' W el lmn
// SOHN 1./ DILLON, JR.,(Hiirman
/ Zoning Advisory '.‘cb-ru-ui ttee

: i 1
Japar. :op :

Enclosuies i

ec: MCA
1020 Cromwell DBridge Road
Towson, Maryland 21204
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1912
}\_‘\g@&m Exception for an affice Iuilding_end affices.

l;‘ 15 ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltiniore County,this.... 24
\{;w of. .. March ___
the -;'.'mnmby rectassified from a...DaBe 5.5 Hone to a__DiRulb

Pursuant to the advertisement, pasting of preperty, and public hearing on the atoveRetition and
it appearing that by reason of. RXTOF. jn the ariginal zanivg. map aid the health, safoty,
nak being ad: s ffectad,

_and general walfaxe of the.

the MW Reclassification should be had; and It further appearing that by reason of. the roquixe-
ments of Section_502. 1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations huving been

should be granted
s

-, 197 4_, that the herein described property or area should be and

. -and/or a Special Exception for an oflice hwilding and efticesshould be and the same is
; approval of

grafted. from and after the date of this Grder, subject
th Department of Public Works

anll the Office of Planning and s
Zoning. ~ ning Commi

of Baltimore County

Pursuant lo the advertisement, posting of property and public hearing on the above relition

and it appearing thal by reason of - SR SR

GRANTED

IT 1S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Ballimore County, this. ..
—eeeeee 197 thatthe thove re-classification be and the same is herchy

of

DENIED and thal ihe abave described property of area be and the same s hereby continucd as and
- ....zone; and/or the Special Exception for________

be and the same is hereby DENIED.

Balttmore County, Margland
Bepartment OFf Publis Warks
CouNTY OFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

(N
Cha

oGSty R

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTER
I )
December 5, 1973

A. Owen Hennegan, Esg.,
406 Jefferson Building
‘Towson, Maryland 21204

RETN T

3¢ RE: Reciassification Petition
Item

- §th Zoning czcle
Ross Z. Pierpont - Petitioner

Dear Mr. Hennegan:

The Zoning Advisory Committee has reviewed
the plans s tted with the above referenced
ERTioh petition and has made an o site field inspection

’ ot the property. The following comments are 3 result
of this review and inspection.

These comments are not intended to indicate
the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to sssure that all parties are aware of
plans or problems with regard to the development
plans that may have a bearing on this case. The
Director of Planning may file a written report
with the Zoning 4 witi
to the appropriateness of the requested zoning.

The subject property is located at the northwest
corner of Woodlawn Drive and Windsor Mill Road,
in the 2nd District of Paltinore County. This
Y i

is with an sting
@welling which fronts on Windsor Mill Road with a
detached garage at the rear of the property. The
petitioner is requesting a Reclassification from
4 D.R. 5.5 to D.R. 16 on this 2.31 acre site.

The petitioner proposes to develop this
nite with what appears to be 55 feet high office
building at the end of this
Parking would be located along the front portion of
the property parallel to Woodlawn Drive.

~Iien #L0 (Ootober 1573-April 197). - Cyels VI)
perty Gwner: Poss Z. Flerpans

e 2
Oc* ober 13, 1973

perty throug 2y Erading atabilization could
rosult in roblon, draiging private and public holdinga down:
of the nroce: 15, therefor~, necessary for #11 grading, in
the utrl

ater =nin in

1 oad (Drowing

Sanit
Thore 13 an extsti-
sanitary sewer in
atersbed, and pre
1th Dapart

ay only be submitt
wnst Diversl

57 s definite dats o
and $61-1032, A-10)

Very truly

A. Owen Hennogan, Esg.,
Item 40 - 6th Zoning Cycle
December 5, 1973

It should be noted that petitioner indicates
a height tent utiliziny a one to five foot ratio
on interior property lines. It should also be
noted that this height tent does not apply in
a D.R. 16 zone and the maximum height of any
building may not exceed 60 feat.

1f the proposed office structure is to be
used for midical offices, the parking requirements
are based on a space for each 300 square feet of
floor arca.

Since this property lies within the Gwynns
FPalls drainage area, I am requiring that the estimated
maximun day and peak hour water use with its
factors be

indicated on a revisea site plan.

This petition for Reclassificatior is accepted
for filing on the date of th iclosed f£iling
certificate. ver, any revisions or-correct.
to tions, descriptions, or plats, as may have
been requested by this Committee, shall ba
submitted to this office prior to Monday, December
17, 1973 in order to ullow time for final Committee
review and advertising. Failure to comply may result
in this petition not being scheduled for a hearing.
Notice of the hearing date and time, which will be
between March 1, 1974 and April 15, 1974 will be
forwarded to ycu well in advance of the date and time
which will be Latween March 1, 1974 and April 15,
1974 will be frrwarded to you well in advauce of
the date and time.

- DILLON, JR.,Chairman
g Advisory Committce

MCA
1020 cromwell Bridge Road (21204)

Baltimore County Fire Department

J. Austin Deitz
[

Towson, Maryland 21204

Office of Planaing and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention: lir. Jack Dillon, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Committee

Re: Property Owner: Ross Z. Plerpont
Location: N.W./S of Woodlamn Drive & “indsor M1l Road

Item io. +2 Zoning Agenda vednesday, October 3, 1973

Centlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property ha: been .suxveygd

by this Sureau and the comments below marked with an "x" are applicable
and required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

(x ) 1. Pire nydrants for the referenced property are required and
shall be located at intervals o eet along an
approved road in accordance with Bal imore County Standards
a3 published by the Departpent of 2ublic Works.
2, A second neans of vehicle access is required for the site,
3. The vehicie dead-end condition shown at

~—
-

EXCIEDS the naximun allowed by the Wire Department.

¢ ) 4. The site shail be made to comply with all applicable parts
of the Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning
of operations.

(x ) 5. The huildings and structures existing or proposed on the
site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
Hational Fire Protection Association Standard No. 10L
“The Life 3afety Code", 1970 Edition prior to occupancy,

¢ ) 6. S5ite plans are approved as drawn. x %

( ) 7. The Fire Prcvention Bureau has no comments at this time.

lioted and
Approveds

ing Group X uty 1]
Special Inspection Divwision Pire Prevention Bureau

mls
4/16/73

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
JEFFERSON BUILDING TOWSOM, MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
Euatwe U Curvoro, B.E Wi T. Macres
snacron BEPUTY TAAPIG ewemare

October 75, 1973

Hr. S, Eric DiNenna
County Office Euilding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item LO - October 1973 ta April 1974 - Cycle Zoning Vi
Property Quner: Ross I, Pic-pont
Worthaest side of Woodlawn Drive and northeast side of Windsor Hill Road
B.R. 16, special exception for offices and offjce bui lding
District 2 :

Dear Kr. Dilienna:

The intersection of woodlawn Drive and Windsor Hil Road presently has
long delays during the afternoon pesk haur due to the influr of employees
from the Social Security Administration, The developsent of this corner
Into office use can oaly compound that problem,

Very truly yours,
P

€. Richard Moore
Assistant Traffic Engincer

CRH/pk

——BatriMmore C'ounTy, MARYLAND
DepartmeEnT OF HEALTH——

JEFFERSON. BUILDING
TOWSOH, MANYLAND 21204

DONALD J. ROOF, MO, MPH.

Sasur wrare amo coumTy mEsLn semICER

October 17, 1973

Mr. 5. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

County Office Buflding

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna!

Comnerts on Reclassification, Zoning Advisory Commitrtee
Mecring, October 3, 1973, are as follows:

Property Owner: Ross Z. Plerpont

Locstlon: NW/S Woodlawn Dr. & Windsor M{ll Rd.
Present Zoning: D.R. 5.

Pioposed Zoning: D.R. L6

No. Acres: 2.3168

Diserice: 2

Metropolitan water and sever are avuihble.

A moratoraum was placed on new sewer connectlons in the
Guynns Falls Drainage Basin by Dr. Neil Solomon, Secretary of
Healcth and Mental Hygleme on Sepr.13,1973; therefore ipproval may
be withhe!d for this connection.

Very truly yours,

S

Thomas 4. Devlin, Diractor

BUREAU OF ENVIRORMENIAL SERVICES
HVB:mns




WILLIAM 0. FROMM
oinecran

BOARD OF EDUCATION ! commns
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY Sohoo? Situataens

S ERIC DINENNA
20KiNG coMmissioNER

Seut. 28, 1573

Seno Encollnent  Capsoity  Over/Under
TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204 Woodlawn Flemantary 270 310 66

e ot Saes Wondlawm Jr. 1221 1250 -29
iavember 29, 1973 1 Woodlawm Sr. 1969 2050 =81
Mr. 5, Eric Dlznnm Projections:
Zoning Commissioner Sept. Sai Se, Septs
Gounty 07fice fuilding Schaol 19, |9N7‘5 o i ;s:“'“‘
Mr. S. Fric DiNenna, Zoning Commissiorar Towsen, Maryland 21204 e —— [ Woodlawr Elerentary 20 il 2ol N >
Zuning Adwliwry Enﬂ:i;_ln_ Re: Ttom Woodlawn Jr nugs 130 1030 995 910
Office of Plonning and Zoning rty Quner: Boss Z. Plerpont
Baltimore County Office Butlding . ksaprinll "'“"S';”" Woodlawn Driv: & Windsor Mi1l Road Woodlam St 1920 1830 1810 1775 g
L cont Zonings DiR. §. 2
Towson, Maryland 21204 l;;g;nd ik Budgeed Zonstructions
- Estinated
Dear Mr. DiNenna: ; School Stat Gapacity  To Open.
Comments on ltem 40 , V1 Zoning Cycle, October 1973, to April 15974, ore as follows: _"mn _
Property Ownen Ross Z. Pierpont
Location: N/W/$ of Woodlawn Drive and Windsar Mill Read
Existing Zoning: D.R.5.5 Programed Construction: (Subject to availability of funds)
Preoosed Zoning: D.R.16 ek s e i
No. of Acres: 2.3168 acres strict:
it " No. derest 2.3168 . fohsol Gapaoity Programmed  To Open
This office has reviewed the susject site plan and offer the iollowing comments: Dear Mr. Dilenna: ihr»g
1:7.‘::::’:;1; :l::rhawn on the site plan is no! correct and the height ina D.R.16 zone p The proposed of! use would have no adverse effect except u,;;c;:
is Fimi sat. Cine
further increasing traffic problems in the area. For student Possible Student Yield: Elenentary  Junfor High Se g
i soe attached sheet. or High injor High
If the proposed building 7s lo be used for medical offices, on the upper floons, the parking 5
ratio would be at  rate of 1 spaca for each 300 square feet of floor area for the upper
floors insteod of 1 space for each 500 square feet as shawn on the site plan. 3 Present Zoning: 2 2 |
Very trl Very truly oy
oy vy yours, ] lo i Proposed Zoning:
Johors L U 15 feet
P i é WHP/mL W. Nick Petrovich (If developed ints Apts.) Fromli to 16 Fron2 %03 From 1 to §
John L. Wimbiey 3

Flald tative
Planning Specialist 11 ald Reprasen

Project & Davalopment Plonning Division
Comments concerning effect on school housing matterst

Yo problan
BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE oF PLAMMNING AND ZONING

SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING 105 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE TOWSON MARYLAND 21204
AMEK CODE 331 PLANMING 4843111 ZONING 4843331
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

. CERTIFICATE sml.gunuu

e .5 2368 -

bl TOWSON, MD.,..-._ Pobrsary 2L........, 1914
R Nk “ Plhesville, . Taby 21 » d5__T4

Oitice Wb tng.. = M T P = W THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the .moxed advertisement was
PR

: ; : ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE SOUNTY
B THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that vhe annexed advertlise-

pubished In THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed

Towsen, Marylond
& E ment was puolished in THE NORTHWEST STAR, a snd published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., cmsdmcwsst 2“‘{
4 = { sncessiraacssi before the. ... LM ... B Al 5 Date of Posting.
7 weokly nevspaper printed and published {a Pikes | k. ooe.tine._ 3
" Vilie, Baltisere County, Mafyland, once fn each day of ... Maxch. 1974, the i o ‘G)"ESD; e{%{;ﬁfﬂ!ﬂﬂm_ﬁ:gg_@;&
] Potitioner: .. 10035 2. [T1ER Fopr
BT before the__. 11 appeartng on the..__Zhat . day of.... Febreasy ... L : .
| EmET OF.  on& timu o 3 - = Location of M..[YE./S‘?&...QE..W l(\!bsa&.m_fﬂ..&iﬁ
ool - day of . Murch s 19 19158, R v
e - - ) 21 J e SRS
gre=sd the [irst publication appearing on the 2 i&m Lacation of sign D). FRev €500 Winnsaz st R @) N/ Weekdpew
: 5 A
| R a5 ot Peb, e T Manager. RElrs o E s Wiosi g R
R e 4 W THE NORTINIST STAR

i
|
i

. Costof Advertisement, §. .- -_---—-. Ll 5 -
F T : i vosied by Lbeeences 77 Jf . Date of revam MNREH 1 1979
e )i -

Z‘.-?.'.,.o:a-_;..'m Wamager il

R B

5 iien ! sty Mg 900 Cost of Advertisement, S___ 22,75
B et Ao
Tomsen, W siand. b

PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

- Wall Mop | Griginal ] Duplwate Trooms 1200 ! : : =g
FUNCTION 5 Tan T Tan T o T ot o r At ] E : i} BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND w. 13140 ‘
: } ; ice Evenue Sreiy or PR s ‘
Descriptions checked ani g s : e e MISGELLANEGUS CASH RECEIPT :
cutline pletted on map ; : : § s
L —— :

Petition number added to

oATe_Maxoh 18, 197k account _0l-662
3 e -
outline i
amcunr___ #133.96
oisrmisurion
e carmen iR - ackRcY

Granted by
2C, BA, CC, CA

et
Boss Z. Plerpont, M.N. i
5602 Endazly Boad §
Baltimove, M, 21212

Adveridaing amd posting of properiy; 5 o o
#1h-193-1

— SUSPSE [ ;
|
1

T — EW Revised Plans:

Change in outline ¢ r description___Yes

——No
Previous case: Map #




o : ‘l
S R LR ‘ { | ] BXOTING ZANG ‘DR 557 | MESDRNTIAL Loes S S / — / G TS
Wi : i 3 . " ¥ / /
% ; /
e () Nae?s3 'R 535,80 ! R fot ]
i ’.) g b ‘\1 ar # :
] g * o 4 HAGH EVEFRGMEEN SCRIEEH PLANTING —— e P.%”g;;cu BELBRE * | e
P e LW & -~ | = somES s
s ac. Berm </ : @ arrron
i L‘)— { \":: 25%
o = o e e L e *
e ; ‘l’ o = 1 !
T \ R 1
5 i - =2 l N, A X AV‘ ,\‘ | !
) \ ' PR N A AT R AN A
e = ] _"“1 hesdl) RO ‘ iafr.-'usl NN Iy
] f ' R L STEOINR L
1 ' r 3 L o a
i2orrcestes; = Lx Ho|
| | | | H
| ; | | | | I
| x .
- bl N T
= STRER LM R e sranmare v N - 2 ,
L N : )
- I | | ] | : 14 ) 5T Zo0ds
1 2| ;,\ ; : LlE g F o ; QJ'; GE Y BIEEe
| §1 3 R G [ P B 3| omemm
| H 3| I B i | | R Y
| 1\ |40 | " i | e B ; : s e AN == ! | ! ‘
| rie el el 0 e bl L ey | B N O B
Rt Lok | B i il | AN PoE oy
| AN o
/ | | N | 9
- / | H | NS |
— / | < 3 I - } t ' 1y |
?.\ i #Hon Exergreer | ¥ B DN N SR A VAR RN o |
s Bl Sereer  Flamting I ! ! N L] q spmcms | { | ll ! ‘
roure & E} ‘ I | f I [ANY | I | { b i I {
, 30
8 [ IONIN i |
i [ SoRR g S g, yp e e (R !
s ro I |
B2 oM Mo l al |
_ | & \
Esia =t 1 ‘
2L Curpy ;/ ST55i 350 2o 0 ‘ [ |
E po !
T e Co—Exsting + : Py 5':6" / IXNSTING ZOoNNG DR 5.5 |
AN Exigtimg ——2- DR, X35 oA ey 4
s 4""‘**1_(_,"5,,‘5‘32"33 Lirsg i \\é_.(. T e e ’ l I
| % ® Rubig i_d-scj/v. i TR e .
\
b
S
b i
4“ 5 H e peeo
a =l
T
Fa “ =
\ ¥ ' .
| 7 R
R .7 : _ .
| 7 GENERAL HOTES The LA T A CCLrPANT FETTON FoR
! 7 TENT L o FROFERTT = £ 3106 scmen ~_ RECLASS FCATION oF FROTERT
;4 | 2 ENST NG ZONNG OF FRCTERTY ‘DA 5 5" VEINITY 5 :b"'pl_’j\h.,.‘. oave: 4
7] 2 BTG USE OF PROFEMTY 'FEr BT R )
%2 * PR e PG i —— ELECTION DISTRICT 2
Z SIRONCSED Use o FRCPETY "OFPCE Use! | -5 By LT IHMORE COUNTT FARTLAND
i é me- SRADE @ OFF STREET FAFKNS BN | \r 2 .
Z ) wse Rt e o ooy = S = ; Vi FOSSEN SCHAAS  NCORPDRATED
! 53 -2 e 7 [ | T CATHEDRAL 3T BALT HORE MAR LA~
| 7 PR EEING AMEA LIEHTINS | f—?:-i | APCHTECTUSE. ENVIFONTBTAL DESIGN
LocATIoN Flam HEISHT TENT ;:u‘w’&'—z»«ngb R g OB SoTs oF |o i
Scale: 1+ =200 b - HUSHT G FemT | |
. - &b Jhad

NOV 2 01975



: > |
£ o <
| ¥ +
|
|
. i |
1
UL AR ) =or \ '
i \ : |
_——— e —- - L EXSTING ZAUNG ‘DR H5' | MESIZENT AL lses — / e e et ——— s 4 1
vl : 1 i i
3 ! / / f
X 40 BsT' R / ' i “
TR 9‘\ 4L - N4otes'0'E  535.80 J l
: 2 i l % = s e e e e = e —— = - - —as et r
AN l ‘]'r‘)_ el lx. R it N s A o) e 4 FAGH EVE RGN SCREEN FPLANTING - —) T_ S nz'i= . a g
e | | €2 ; | e | _ -~ DrSans crrce o e
& 4 \(‘ N H LG Moe Berm s/ I, : o B Jermox
Q | - : ‘ §f 358
e ] “+ : ; 1
RN " t 1
i g 1 ! |
U
| \ i |
— e = ‘ \ ! ; I\ R ! i
A ‘ e ‘ b ] | ! f ! |
| - - bl [ | {0 | H
eSEETIT T == Eeleibak e I capaces v | | |
| | | 1 T i | |
- | : i i {
1 I[ I LR T & e T ; ; 1
| | | |
| L]
i ‘L { [ ! | ) | il i
! I | ; | 1
L Pl | \ L !
g | | [T r | AN | |
| | & 4 0 T |
| | B
¥ b J 9
N § ) E' \ K g I !
[— A, | i | 4 0| oz
r ol | { @ KN LoEEr & AHClLemes ] +| TRes
‘ ! ’W ! ) al rzzoemy
s | 4 Lt 345 | | 'y 1 |
|& 9 ! | | | ':‘\ | u N |
i | v\ —_——t f—t 4 i B i A S S { W |
| r o | | | I | 5 s
= 9 B fa | L g o |
3 | Rt e J | l. l 3
1Y ! | L/ I | v
2, u ‘ | %
» . \s\ — | 4 |
. ‘ g = i .
—— ,,B"J ‘ E 3 I 0 0
BT, b | 1~ 1 i
: 3 N | | |
\ El B Il | {
% s e | | 30 h ¥
Y : ; | o 1
| | | (5 5
g e R F f
200 Mo B AN
.
-8
7 T ‘ :
cas = g |
S apto2 35 W ZoA o I
™ < EXETING ZONNG DR 5.5 |
O:fﬁw'\ VALANT e {
‘ i
|
|
nd | A
1 f, e N
SN ol R~ L femw 3 Fey el R |
¢ b / GENERAL NOTE=S T = | PLAT O ACCOMPANT FETTON FoR
. - + ! L AT~ P (ROFERIT = 2 3108 AcRES 1 . | RECLASSIFCATION OF SRO™ZRT
Der o o " | SCALE 'e22
) _ ) v . 2 ERSTING ZONNGE  CPERTY ‘DA 5.5 BRI T e oy R aE 4
4 B BuSTG LS8 OF PRIPERTT 'mesiceNTmL LINDES™ i mOAD
v oo oy . = T o e ELECTION DISTRCT 2
re Ty e - = g : 5 PRoroser use o rroPERT 'OFTCE: Vo i BALT MCRE COLMTY —ART LAND |
Sty . i ) 3 : /) gy G OFF STREET PARKIG CHTA s | veEvisEr i |
=k i U - oy B RN ARk T TR 4,200 AT | i Fomsen SCHAAB NCORPORATER
= . e - ZONING Uipanim;
- Faila v = o ¢ 45 o EREREE | 701 cATHEDRAL BT BAT HoRS FARTLANG
5 —_— | ) e
. 4 it =
> 7 ARKING AP LG HT ING _ APCHTECTUNE.  EnVIFONCENTAL DESIGN
v 075 4 ' Z Vel e vt Er e e a1 |
i o LocaTior Flar e == o N g 08 orps o L
- 5 i | =500 ;- RS- law T2 -C -
i - o v | 229 ¢
| TOWwvE
: ! : |CivIL ENG HEEE
: L G e Py TR

MOy 201978



RE: EXTENSION 'ét ORICINAL PETI- BEFORE THE
of Windsor Mill Road i ZONING COMMISSION:R

i’ v : OF
rpont - Petitioner = " ik . R3S 2. PIBEREONT R
193-RX (Item No. 40) :  BALTIMORE COUNTY % j
- Th MOORE, IESNEGAN, ©ANNEY & HYAN h“. o lE‘H."“
e m : e deporiment of publie works
H G i ae anrevmsan n TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
& oo o v e smnareaan s ervs
EXTENSION ORDER s S, TR, MARTLAYD 2100
ik i i i DEFARTMENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENC
15 ORDERED by the Zoaing Commissioner of Baltimore Caunty, this o 9025 76 OM e SHVARONMERTAC HEALTI| ACAIETSAToN
G ¥ay 18, 157 O —
s --g:,{"d day of June, 1976, that the Special Exception for an Office Building nen sonowon o Pt
and Offices is hereby extended, in accordance with Section 502. 3 of the Balti-
+ 2 nmc::;hlu !i xfir.- DiNenna Mr, Trank J. Mcdvinness
more County Zoning Regulations, to a date 18 n-onths after certification is Zon. Commissioner i o 976
& _ _ B e S o bt Tosseie, ne o
obtained from the Department of Public Works, :ndicating that the sewer mora-! ‘,Zt:'.‘;"é?:ﬁ :ﬂﬁ:gm; Cr oatersts
taltimore, Maryland 21207
torium has been lifted and that such facilities aro now available and adeguate Towdors Marylsnd. “2i204 10 VIEGH TT MAY CONCRES:
Ro: Windser FE11 %oad and
3 Re Nor . 4.
to the public. > > 4 BoReiie) iplde Minduos AUbLTRA WVoodlaun Jrive KE: Cvyms Falln Drainago Basin
Special Exception for Office Bldg. Dear Mr. MeGulnness
74-193-RX N i t 6500 Windsor 1111 Foad
] 4 i e . hin latter vill dentify that the property a% 2900 XPON Tt
» /%ﬂ Z — Dear Mr. DiNemna: tais orfic«’-nd:::;";-:'nlgv; e g e h"m,gj:“: .“1:;:1;3. Thie m":vpﬁ::: ertiotians on the comeceon
Zoning Commissioner of =t subject proparty s affectod by the present moratorium and ¥ y he Guyncs 7allo sewerngo system and has besn GXEeRTe
An extension is requested for the use of the Special Excej . of propertien e {11 bo in force
i o tlon granted uncor the ahove caption, pursuant e Section 50,5 S R0 RRL e comiR ot anen B SR ol to tho present tiza. Iy snilalpated R
(third paragraph therecf) of the Baltimore County Zoning Reguia- As of this WrLting ve do not have ary time projestion in thin Basin until 1978
tions. na to when this moratorium will be Jifted. Very truly yours,
‘l.h‘.l:!.a extension is requested for a peﬂ.o: of 18 months beyond / J
i the time of the lifting of the sewer moratorium, which is pres- ol %«.-MW--
| ently in effect on the property. ¥ Wy Seely mtine; Zarl 8. Quance) P

1 8.
Chisl, Division of Water and Sewerags

| Attached herewith you will find a letter from the Baltimore
| County Department of Public Works together with a letter and W’%)ﬂ%
| Order of the State of Maryland Department of Health and Mental # 2
i Hygiene evidencing the existence of this moratorium on the prop-
erty. Obviously, during the time of this moratorium it has been
. impossible to utilize the Special Exception as granted.

ESshr

T A, KCRTON, P, E,
chief. Pureau of public Servicua

RAMLJAS rmo
1 Your cooperation in sincerely appreciated.

RECEIVED FOR Fy.Ivg

DAE%‘_#

Very truly yours,
It £e '4;«&)‘4(,
{ A. Owen Hennega

| AOH:ai
A\ Enclosures

2

080

ent of Health anu
1including al) related essentinl components; schools - Maalth Administration, Departm
DEPARTVENT OF HEALTH AND MENTAL HYGIENE L el
B public and private; libraries; projects used by public Mental Hygiene, which schedule shall inc.

IN THE FATTER OF »  SERETRY OP HEALTH AND sgencies in proriding services esrential to the rublic consideration of flow Teductiona rade pursuant to

GWYNNS FALLS DRAINAGE BASIN *  VENTAL HYGIENE haslth or welfare such as fire stations, telephone Paragrah 5 () (1).

Serve ont - i tatd & ¢ or contral L) Upor corpletion of the Patapsce prisary plany

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARVLAND i focilitias, expansion and connection of the Southwest Diversion

Toveon, varsians H10h ¥ . <) Comection shall be allowed for cnly those individuals project, the remainder of the exccplicna granted

FAYOR AMD CITY COUXCIL OF THE ¥ e . or projects which have receivoe exceptions by the by the Doard of Keview shall be allowed to comnoct.

n..'i{'ﬂ,.h" g:gmj ¢ FOEieabefine Departreut of Health md Mental Hyiene Zoard of Review, A11 other provisicns of the Guynns Falls Order doted February 10,

e i b e except as noted above in paragrarh 6 b). Connections 1975, and charged by Order dated May 20, 1975, rerain in full force and
CRDER shall be alloved in accord with tre fellewing: effeet. To the extent that thism modified Order conflicts with the pro-
. 1) Baltimore City and 3altimcre County shall dilipently visions of the Secretary's letters of June 25, 1975 and July 11, 1975,

: fene U E e At g pae e i eontinue their inflow/infiltration investigations or any prior verbal » Anstiuet - "
imposed upon, the Secretary of Haalth and Mental Hygiene by the orovisions the Gwynns Falls Drainage Basin, this rodified Order shall take precedent

W and corrective actions within the Gwynns Falle
Article 13, Scrticn 387 et zeq, Amnctated Code of Maryland, 197

sttruaiala, 2 i i Drainogs Basin using ot least the sane ranpover, and, in effect, aullify those conflicting provisions.
Replacerent Volume, a5 delegated to the Director, Environrentz] Heolth -

marhours and equirront as utilized, on the averape,

Adrinistration, the ynns Falls Order dated Februsry 10, 1975, and DATED: SFCRETARY OF MEALTH AMD VENTAL MYGIFNE

during the last six ronths, J
changed by Order doted May 20, 1975, is hercty mod”fied by addirg to
2) Those units which have been connected shall be

paragrarh 5, page four of the Order an follows: Auppst 12, 1975

allowed to rerain connceted. P T2 2z
1 He:

Health Admi

6. b) Comnections ray ke granted by the Secretary for essential
i " 2) Those other individuala and projects which had
publac service tuildings upon application to the Seeretory

received exceptions from the Foard of Review ray 3
- by the ¥ayor of Baltirore City or the Gounty Frccutive Approved ap to forn and legsd sufficiency
; e suthorized by the Caunty for connection to the pill g % i /
of Faltirore County. Far the purpose of this Order ; thig s dayof T el Wi

system and for cccupancy at an average rate not

public zervire tuildings ave defined as hospitals;
to excesd 25,000 gallons daily flow per month rurruant

redical and dentsl clinies; nursing hores which have

to a connection and securaney scherdule to be agreed
boen deterrined as evrertinl by Maryland Comprenenaive
upon between Baltinore County and the Environrertal

Health Plan.iop Agercyj ehurches and mymagopues -




